Flameproof Audible Signal – 115 dB (A)
Series YA90 CS&
Clifford &Snell
w
w
w
.s
ta

Note Variations in gas group, voltage and certification are available
Tag labels can be added, please contact your local sales office for more details
Type Code
Variant Option Code YA90 / . - . - .. - RN - ST - .. - .. - ..
Gas group ATEX /
IECEx
products
cULus listed
products
C
IIB C, D Groups B
IIC A, B, C, D Groups C
Rated operational
voltage
24 V DC D
48 V DC F
115 V AC L
230 V AC N
Certification ATEX & IECEx EN
cULus & ULc listed UL
EAC (TR) RU
Body Colour Red RN
Specification Standard ST
Options None 00
Tag label TL
Duty label DL
Tag & Duty label DT
Activation Standard 00
Telephone TI
Local certification Standard 00
INMETRO IN
PESO PE
KCs KC
CQST CQ
Signalling Devices E5/32016-01-12·EK00·III·en
Flameproof Audible Signal – 115 dB (A)
Series YA90 CS&
Clifford &Snell
E5/4
Technical Data
Electrical data
Rated operational voltage 24 V DC, 48 V DC, 115 V AC and 230 V AC
operational parameters + or -10 %
Rated operational current
UL calculate the current using RMS Root mean square which gives the following measurement and
is the figure reported on UL variant product labels:
Mechanical data
Material
Enclosure GRP
Horn ABS Flame retardant
Fixings Screws - A4 - 80
Bracket Stainless steel DIN EN 10088-9 1.4404 / AISI 316L
Degree of protection IP66 – BS EN 60529
NEMA 4X – UL 50
Enclosure entries 2 x M20 cable entries equipped with 1 x stopping plug & 1 x dust cover
UL Product variants supplied with 2 x M20 / 1/2’ adaptors
Ambient conditions
Ambient temperature ATEX/IECEx variants
cULus & ULC listed
-60 ... +66 °C
Max. relative humidity 95 % at 40 °C
Acoustic data
Volume 115 dB(A) / 1 m
Sound output for products gas groups IIC
Polar diagram
16321E00
24 V DC 300 mA
48 V DC 160 mA
115 V AC 80 mA
230 V AC 45 mA
24 V DC 500 mA
48 V DC not available UL certified variants
115 V AC 130 mA